Account Acquisition cost
Unrealized holding income or loss

BV
Before tax Income tax effects After tax

Trust 6,000,000 176,127 -38,748 137,379 6,176,127

Mutual Fund 5,000,000 131,497 -28,929 102,568 5,131,497

Bond 10,242,000 238,035 -52,368 185,667 10,480,035

Total 21,242,000 545,659 -120,045 425,614 21,787,659

<Prior period>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Acquisition cost
Unrealized holding income or loss

BV
Before tax Income tax effects After tax

Trust 15,690,000 282,823 (62,222) 220,601 15,972,823

Mutual Fund 10,000,000 125,137 (27,530) 97,607 10,125,137

Bond 6,530,000 141,579 (31,147) 110,432 6,671,579

Total 32,220,000 549,539 (120,899) 428,640 32,769,539

<Transition date>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Acquisition cost
Unrealized holding income or loss

BV
Before tax Income tax effects After tax

47

Private investment

trust
8,000,000 - - - 8,000,000

(3) Details of listed stocks among Available-for-sale at the end of current and prior

periods are as follows.

<Current period>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Acquisition cost
Unrealized holding income or loss

BV (note 1)
Before tax Income tax effects After tax

KTB Network 210,960 -125,310 27,568 -97,742 85,650

<Prior period>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Acquisition cost
Unrealized holding income or loss

BV (note 1)
Before tax Income tax effects After tax

POSCO 4,562,224 27,170,696 (5,977,553) 21,193,143 31,732,920

KTB Network 210,960 14,767 (3,249) 11,518 225,727

Total 4,773,184 27,185,463 (5,980,802) 21,204,661 31,958,647

<Transition date>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Acquisition cost
Unrealized holding income or loss

BV (note 1)
Before tax Income tax effects After tax

POSCO 4,562,224 35,706,656 (7,855,465) 27,851,191 40,268,880

KTB Network 210,960 (40,082) 8,818 (31,264) 170,878

Total 4,773,184 35,666,574 (7,846,647) 27,819,927 40,439,758

(note 1) BV of listed stock is a FMV and assess as closing price at the BS date (in the

absence of closing price at the BS date, closing price of the last trading date).

(4) Changes in unrealized holding income or loss of listed stocks, funds, bonds in current

period is as follows

<Current period>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Beginning balance

Increase and

decrease by

valuation

Realization by sales Ending balance

Trust 282,823 -106,696 - 176,127

Mutual Fund 125,137 6,360 - 131,497

48

Bond 141,579 96,456 - 238,035

POSCO 27,170,696 - -27,170,696 -

KTB Network 14,767 -140,077 - -125,310

Sub-Total 27,735,002 -143,957 -27,170,696 420,349

Income tax effect -6,101,701 31,671 5,977,553 -92,477

Amounts after reflecting

income tax effect
21,633,301 -112,286 -21,193,143 327,872

<Prior period>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Beginning balance

Increase and

decrease by

valuation

Realization by sales Ending balance

Trust - 282,823 - 282,823

Mutual Fund - 125,137 - 125,137

Bond - 141,579 - 141,579

POSCO 35,706,656 (8,535,960) - 27,170,696

KTB Network (40,082) 54,849 - 14,767

Sub-Total 35,666,574 (7,931,572) - 27,735,002

Income tax effect (7,846,647) 1,744,946 - (6,101,701)

Amounts after reflecting

income tax effect
27,819,927 (6,186,626) - 21,633,301

(5) Details of non-listed stocks among Available-for-sale securities at the ends of current

and prior periods are as follows

<Current period>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Ratio(%) acquisition cost Net Asset Value BV (note 1)

The Korea economic daily 0.01 8,632 12,610 8,632

Daehan steel Co., Ltd. 4.59 246,000 22,327 246,000

Sinsung control 4.83 574,233 797,597 574,233

Ace industry 7.53 500,007 393,406 500,007

Total  1,328,872 1,225,940 1,328,872

<Prior period>

(unit: thousand won)

Account Ratio(%) acquisition cost Net Asset Value BV (note 1)

The Korea economic daily 0.01 8,632 11,738 8,632